• Accepts GH concealable panels
• Nylon diamond ripstop, sleek and durable dynamic
   knit fabric inner lining, moisture wicking,
   anti-microbial, and odor resistant
• Front and rear plate pockets accept 5x8”/8x10”
   plates (size restrictions apply)
• Removable strap kit for multiple configurations
• Full width 6” front and rear loop for optimal
   adjustability
• External panel load offers easy access and
   eliminates uncomfortable body-side seams
• Panel suspension for proper alignment prevents
   sagging and curling
• Optional front and rear shirt tails for secure vest
   alignment
C O L O R S
V I E W S
RearBlack Dark Navy Tan White
LOW PROFILE CONCEALABLELPC
13386 International Parkway, Unit 2  | Jacksonville, FL 32218
866-920-5940 | www.gharmor.com
CARRIER ORDER GUIDE
LPC CARRIERS
Configuration 1
Tails
No
Logo
No
13386 International Parkway, Unit 2 | Jacksonville, FL 32218 | Phone: 866-920-5940 | www.gharmor.com
How to order a LPC  Style Carrier
There are 4 standard configurations for the LPC stlye carrier.
Please note your desired carrier configuration on the PO.
Ex.   LPC,  Tan, Configuration 2
            Jane Smith, size U2012/2011
Configuration 4 is the default for the LPC style carrier. If no configuration
is selected at time of order,
the carrier will be entered with Configuration 1.
Configuration 2
Tails
No
Logo
Yes
Configuration 3
Tails
Yes
Logo
No
Configuration 4
 (Default)
Tails
Yes
Logo
Yes
LOW PROFILE CONCEALABLELPC
PRODUCT COMPONENTS - MALE
Carrier
 Back
Carrier
Front
PLATE POCKET RESTRICTIONS
Front *Applicable to Male Sizes
Girth 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34
Length
10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 12 12
11 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 13 13
12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 14 14
13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 15 15
14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 19
15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17
16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18
17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 19
Back *Applicable to Male Sizes
Girth 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34
Length
12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 14 14
13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 15 15
14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 16 16
15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 17 17
16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 18
17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 19
18 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 20 20
19 19 19 19 20 20 20 20 21 21
  5x7”, 5x8”   5x7”, 5x8”, 7x9”, 10x12”
  5x7”, 5x8”, 7x9”
Key:
Carrier Black Dark Navy Tan White
Trim Black Black White White
Swatch
COLORWAYS
Waist
straps
shoulder
straps 10”
shoulder
straps 8”
13386 International Parkway, Unit 2 | Jacksonville, FL 32218 | Phone: 866-920-5940 | www.gharmor.com
LOW PROFILE CONCEALABLELPC
PRODUCT COMPONENTS - FEMALE
Carrier
 Back
Carrier
Front
PLATE POCKET RESTRICTIONS
Front *Applicable to Female Sizes
Girth 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32
Length
9 9 10 10 10 10 10 11 11
10 10 11 11 11 11 11 12 12
11 11 12 12 12 12 12 13 13
12 12 13 13 13 13 13 14 14
13 13 14 14 14 14 14 15 15
Back *Applicable to Female Sizes
Girth 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32
Length
10 10 11 11 11 11 11 12 12
11 11 12 12 12 12 12 13 13
12 12 13 13 13 13 13 14 14
13 13 14 14 14 14 14 15 15
14 14 15 15 15 15 15 16 16
15 15 16 16 16 16 16 17 17
  5x7”     5x7”, 5x8”, 7x9”
  5x7”, 5x8”
Key:
Carrier Black Dark Navy Tan White
Trim Black Black White White
Swatch
COLORWAYS
Waist
straps
shoulder
straps 9”
shoulder
straps 8”
13386 International Parkway, Unit 2 | Jacksonville, FL 32218 | Phone: 866-920-5940 | www.gharmor.com